
BID # 0078-15

**FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF GROUNDS AND TURF EQUIPMENT
(SUPPLEMENT #2)**

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
-------------------------	-------------------------

11	Central Jersey Equipment, LLC; 670 Route 40, Elmer, NJ 08318 Cherry Valley Tractor Sales; 35 Route 70 West, Marlton, NJ 08053 E-Z-GO, Division of Textron, Inc.; 1451 Marvin Griffin Rd., Augusta, GA 30906 Groff Tractor New Jersey, LLC; 551 N. Harding Hwy., Vineland, NJ 08360 Harter Equipment, Inc.; 615 State Rt. 33, Millstone Twp., NJ 08535 Hoffman International, Inc.; 300 South Randolphville Rd., Piscataway, NJ 08854 Jersey Truck Equipment Company; 5018 Industrial Rd. Wall, NJ 07719 KLBL, Inc.; dba Vic Gerard Golf Cars; 281 Squankum Rd., Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Monmouth Truck Equipment; 745 Shrewsbury Ave., Shrewsbury, NJ 07702 Storr Tractor Company; 3191 U.S. Highway 22, Branchburg, NJ 08876 W.H. Potter & Son, Inc.; 470 Red Hill Rd., Middletown, NJ 07748
----	--

HOFFMAN INTERNATI

	HOFFMAN INTERNATI	KLBL INC.	HARTER EQUIPMENT	POTTER & SON, WH	STORR TRACTOR COM	E-Z GO
001	75272.00		82875.00			
002			90995.00			
003			14000.00			
004			4000.00			
005			3500.00			
006		8754.00				6225.00
007		9785.00				7071.50
008		11646.00				14143.00
009						
010					4795.00	
011					6245.00	
012						
013			3625.50			
014						
015				2729.00	1553.00	3106.00
016				2850.00		
TOTALS	75272.00	39970.00	334360.00	9204.50	14146.00	20368.00

GROUP# 2

	JERSEY TRUCK EQUI	GROFF TRACTOR NEW	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQ	CHERRY VALLEY TRA	CENTRAL JERSEY EQ
001		78992.00			
002		81993.00		81900.00	
003		8500.00		11000.00	
004		3500.00		3800.00	
005		3500.00		3800.00	
006				9543.42	
007				9543.42	
008				13798.00	

GROUP#	JERSEY TRUCK EQUI	GROFF TRACTOR NEW	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQ	CHERRY VALLEY TRA	CENTRAL JERSEY EQ
009		2888.00	2888.00	2800.00	4060.00
010					
011					
012	8697.00	8990.00	8990.00		
013					
014				5974.00	5974.00
015					
016					
TOTALS	8697.00	309471.00	11878.00	272328.26	10034.00

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%
001	1 EA	NEW (2015 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR) ROUGH TERRAIN FOUR WHEEL DRIVE FORKLIFT WITH AN 8,000 LB. LIFT CAPACITY AT 15 FT WITH ALL OPTIONS			
01687		HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	75272.00	75,272.00 *	1.000
13880		KLBL INC.		NO BID	1.000
15590		HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	82875.00	82,875.00 *	1.000
28310		POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	1.000
33540		STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	1.000
33750		E-Z GO		NO BID	1.000
39831		JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID	1.000
40335		GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC	78992.00	78,992.00	1.000
42518		MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID	1.000
49940		CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES		NO BID	1.000
57059		CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID	1.000
----- LOW BID HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.					
002	3 EA	2016 OR CURRENT PRODUCTION YEAR 4WD FRONT END BUCKET LOADER WITH CAB AND 4-IN-1 BUCKET ATTACH BUCKET AND PALLET FORKS			
01687		HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID	3.000
13880		KLBL INC.		NO BID	3.000
15590		HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	90995.00	272,985.00 *	3.000
28310		POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID	3.000
33540		STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID	3.000
33750		E-Z GO		NO BID	3.000
39831		JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID	3.000
40335		GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC	81993.00	245,979.00	3.000
42518		MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID	3.000
49940		CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES	81900.00	245,700.00 *	3.000

57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT									
		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	NO BID					
003	1 EA TRADE-IN (VEHICLE #1 PT #7180)									
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID							1.000
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID							1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	14000.00	14,000.00-							1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID							1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID							1.000
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID							1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID							1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC	8500.00	8,500.00-							1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID							1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES	11000.00	11,000.00-							1.000
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID							1.000

----- LOW BID CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES

----- LOW BID HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

004	1 EA TRADE-IN (VEHICLE #2 PT #7005)									
		PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	NO BID					
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID							1.000
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID							1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.	4000.00	4,000.00-							1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID							1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID							1.000
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID							1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID							1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC	3500.00	3,500.00-							1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID							1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES	3800.00	3,800.00-							1.000

----- LOW BID CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES

----- LOW BID HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID		LOW BID E-Z GO
007	2 EA UTILITY VEHICLE II (GASOLINE)				
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID		2.000
13880	KLBL INC.	9785.00	19,570.00		2.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID		2.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID		2.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID		2.000
33750	E-Z GO	7071.50	14,143.00 *		2.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		2.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC		NO BID		2.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		2.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES	9543.42	19,086.84 *		2.000
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID		LOW BID E-Z GO

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS
008	1 EA UTILITY VEHICLE III (GASOLINE)				
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID		1.000
13880	KLBL INC.	11646.00	11,646.00		1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID		1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID		1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID		1.000
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID		1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC		NO BID		1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES	13798.00	13,798.00 *		1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

ITEM ID	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID		LOW BID
009	1 EA UTV SNOWFLOW				KLBL INC.
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID		1.000
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID		1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID		1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID		1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID		1.000
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID		1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC		NO BID		1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT	2888.00	2,888.00		1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES	2800.00	2,800.00 *		1.000
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT	4060.00	4,060.00 *		1.000

010 1 EA TRAILER I (SINGLE AXLE LANDSCAPE)

01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID		1.000
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID		1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID		1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID		1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	4795.00	4,795.00 *		1.000
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID		1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC		NO BID		1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID		1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES		NO BID		1.000

			PRICE	AMOUNT	%			
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT			NO BID		LOW BID	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	1.000
011	1 EA TRAILER II (DUAL AXLE LANDSCAPE)							
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.			NO BID				1.000
13880	KLBL INC.			NO BID				1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.			NO BID				1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.			NO BID				1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	6245.00		6,245.00 *				1.000
33750	E-Z GO			NO BID				1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT			NO BID				1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC			NO BID				1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT			NO BID				1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES			NO BID				1.000
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT			NO BID		LOW BID	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY	1.000
012	1 EA REPLACEMENT DUMP BODY							
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.			NO BID				1.000
13880	KLBL INC.			NO BID				1.000
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.			NO BID				1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.			NO BID				1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY			NO BID				1.000
33750	E-Z GO			NO BID				1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT	8697.00		8,697.00				1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC			NO BID				1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT	8990.00		8,990.00				1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES			NO BID				1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

ITEM ID	DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	STATUS	BUYER
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID		LOW BID	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT
013	1 EA LOG SPLITTER					
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID			
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID			
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.	3625.50	3,625.50			
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID			
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID			
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID			
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC		NO BID			
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID			
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES		NO BID			
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT		NO BID		LOW BID	POTTER & SON, W.H.
014	1 EA LAWN TRACTOR					
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.		NO BID			
13880	KLBL INC.		NO BID			
15590	HARTER EQUIPMENT CO., INC.		NO BID			
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		NO BID			
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		NO BID			
33750	E-Z GO		NO BID			
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID			
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC		NO BID			
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUIPMENT		NO BID			
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES		NO BID			

			PRI CE	AMOUNT	%	
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUI PMENT		5974.00	5,974.00		1.000
----- LOW BI D CENTRAL JERSEY EQUI PMENT						
015	2 EA SNOWBLOWER					
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATI ONAL, I NC.			NO BID		2.000
13880	KLBL I NC.			NO BID		2.000
15590	HARTER EQUI PMENT CO., I NC.			NO BID		2.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		1364.50	2,729.00 *		2.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY		1553.00	3,106.00		2.000
33750	E- Z GO			NO BID		2.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUI PMENT			NO BID		2.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC			NO BID		2.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUI PMENT			NO BID		2.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES			NO BID		2.000
57059	CENTRAL JERSEY EQUI PMENT			NO BID		2.000
----- LOW BI D POTTER & SON, W.H.						

016	1 EA PTO DRI VEN AUGER					
01687	HOFFMAN INTERNATI ONAL, I NC.			NO BID		1.000
13880	KLBL I NC.			NO BID		1.000
15590	HARTER EQUI PMENT CO., I NC.			NO BID		1.000
28310	POTTER & SON, W.H.		2850.00	2,850.00 *		1.000
33540	STORR TRACTOR COMPANY			NO BID		1.000
33750	E- Z GO			NO BID		1.000
39831	JERSEY TRUCK EQUI PMENT			NO BID		1.000
40335	GROFF TRACTOR NEW JERSEY LLC			NO BID		1.000
42518	MONMOUTH TRUCK EQUI PMENT			NO BID		1.000
49940	CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES			NO BID		1.000

PRICE AMOUNT %

57059 CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT

NO BID

----- LOW BID POTTER & SON, W.H.

1.000